Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

@ Sudbiiiy/

www.greatersudbury.ca

Moved By . / No. __FA2019-{6-AY
// / <
Seconded By N pate __ Dec. 5,11 9

e

Ihot. s r.\ﬁ..ugz.s.z’@..(..\ ......... t\\f ........ .\C)\.Q.;....!thfﬂ‘x.@i‘;&@(,\j.\n...C);B..‘.%Q.LLQ.\,U:’) ©

S = = ,:%\’..(.;s’l..\.).Q.\..&.........-.bu.dQ.@(Lb.......:::%JQ..:;Q(}__;QO,D({E
\’:/\/ +}\f LY AR ( ){.—.\.p.(.\“ L\JK}% __________ Q{_# A - X" /

........................

Y
CARRIED
D

€c-5 2019

N\Cduncitor Jakubo, Chair
Committee Resollitions are not ratified

until app d by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

wwiw.greaters

udbury
Moved By % % No. _FA2019- WO-AS
Seconded By /// / /\) /Date Tuesday, December 5, 2019

G sudbiii¥

14
THAT resolution #7 be amended as follows:

THAT the amount set aside in the 2020 Budget preparing for future debt repayment for projects
be reduced by $1 million dollars to be applied to the reduction of the tax levy.

Tuesday, Decembe , 2019

Countillor akubo Chasr

Committee Resolut/ons are not ratified
until approved by City Council.



http://www.greatersudburyxa

Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

G sudbiiisy

www.greatersudbury.ca o

Moved By = No.__FA2019- 50 -Ab

Seconded By - Q/‘( Date Tuesday, December , 2019

Resolution #7 — Amendment:

WHEREAS rate payers in the City of Greater Sudbury cannot endure unsustainable tax increases year
after year,

AND WHEREAS an organization the size of the City of Greater Sudbury can and should uncover
efficiencies as do private sector entities;

AND WHEREAS the Council for the City of Greater Sudbury has requested that the Police Services
review their budget to cut $500,000 from the proposed gross expenditure amount of $68,587,049;

AND WHEREAS City Council wishes to have staff maintain the current service level with fewer dollars, in
order to respect each hard earned tax dollar collected;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution #7 be amended to provide that staff from every
department be directed to review their operating budgets to reach reductions up to 5% without cutting
service levels or any personnel, for consideration during the current 2020 budget deliberations.

Y
Tuesday, December , 2019

‘Coundilior Jakybo, Chair

Committee Resolutions are not ratified
until approved by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

@ sudbiity

www.greatersudbury.ca

Moved By No. _FA2019- 50

A4S
Seconded By / / 0 Date Tuesday, Decemberd, 2019

-A\b o, Qv &0 K

Resolution #7:

THAT the 2020 City of Greater Sudbury’s tax supported base operating budget for municipal
operations, inclusive of fees and charges and excluding the City’s share of the Outside Boards’
budgets be approved in the gross expenditure amount of $452,619,032 and the net amount of
$215,296,359.

> .g,é( —kj(“ |
—r\ L):\J —\’\ML (Q,\Ukﬁkuf‘ \ml Qv(‘/*Q,v\Q\/Qd\ b/ "(\C,CQOLS\K\L% "H"\Q

O \J\Pr V}r\&\ (\()X “\_\/\Q (\(Y\U\}f\% (Xf i( OQQ JUQ
Thot Tl asgase «r\O} X /\( ouwth o nog Yot OA om O- };/ o) ()71

T";\J‘[CJ\Q(‘;}’\' \:‘/C : ; ;
Th&\/ ¥QF\C>Q-/\¢>& ot F%50,00 O Lo e 4 og@l (b»m»u Lmr A
N8 m,o,\uoi@& ML 80QQ hoda o (\@foﬁm N/ NJ %&/\ \

S U\O’J @j’ Yo

T hot He o fJW\\\gU!r\ A Yo (‘Q er\ /‘ , ‘“QK;\U QA& &s‘%({) ke ®
Yo Haldtate o Tye 7@/ e \C«A ol plome *‘VQ‘V O \ﬂc . \k@\

S0 FQ{) AC.0 Q/\A‘X wC Q oY mﬂ.mup\@ N \IQ\P el QS us it W)
ti —\f%o‘\' J UO&O LQIP tl b\ﬂ \& Xrﬁ ng’oﬁ

S $ W ava
L)[IQ {’\(\F.Q 'gdf\.d‘/‘t ¢ f\% y ek
D0 A0SO . C‘\ o a\Tor (l o Qr SQL\\Q or 0S5 G LWSW\\”)Q“&'L()(\

U0y a_¢] o e 2020 Budget Prepa b
/ﬂq He OLW‘O%"} Spe,j;?csclf}s b‘c‘:‘reolu 9 5" il \i‘b PO‘Oﬁ“VS Q\’O be Mﬁfrf
0[2/10‘\’ répajW“+ -h) Hae redk)&’haﬂ D‘f\ o

Tuesday, December S, 2019 \e\j\lj

Zdecls

Councilloy Jakubo, Chair

Committee Resolutions are not ratified
until approved by City Council.



http://www.greatersudbuty.ca

Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

@ Sudbiiy -

www.greatersudbury.ca

,’//

Moved By aﬂ No FA2019-Ag1 = N

Seconded By /M/L /7 /DateT esday, December , 2019

Resolution #8: - Amendment
THAT resolution #8 be amended as follows:

Subject to the inclusion of the Whitson River Trail Project for the remaining estimated cost of
$1,150,000 to be funded from the property tax levy.

|\

Tuesday, December , 2019

" Countillor Jakubo, Chair

Committee Resolutions are not ratified
until approved by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

@ Sudbiii

www.greatersudbury.

No. _ FA2019- ¢

Moved By
Date Tuesday, December52019

Seconded By

o
THAT this meeting proceeds past the hour of 7:00 p.m.

TWO-THIRDS (2/3) MAJORITY REQUIRED

Tuesday, December S, 2019

\ kb5

’Cau'ncit Jakublo, Chair

Committee Resefutions are not ratified
until approved by City Council.



http://www.greatersudb

Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions
Greater|Grand
@ Sudbiiiy
xmwv.grmtmud% //—)

”‘/’f/ = -
Moved By w&g/\é N | No._ FA2019- 87 -A2.

~ |

Seconded By

Date Tuesday, December , 2019

THAT Resolution #8 be amended as follows:

That the 2020 capital budget be amended to include the fire sprinklers for basement at Pioneer
Manor in the amount of $120,000 as shown on page 456 of the 2020 budget document and that
it be funded from the $1M available to support one-time funding for alternative projects from
FA2019-80A3.

Tuesday, December , 2019

Tl

Coundillor JaKibo, Chair

Committee Resolutions are not ratified
until approved by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

Gmter |Grand
O sudbs
WWW. greatersudbuxy ca
Moved By 442/%2/7 ///Ziﬁféil////,’;;ﬂﬂg 57-A3

Pec 5]19

Seconded By _ Date

S/ 7
...j...\.x.,.d.. ......... . ./T.C.).L.\J.t.l..&.)... H 2{ } Qe U&JL(. J) AS \C [ ZOJLL 5

. b 1 I A A A e = A e A e L b e b

e S NI S p._J;Zil""'"fﬁ"'};"é"';;'"}"é}: """""" ! L%{"H'L;ﬂ"ﬁ

.........................................................................................................................................................

CARRIED
D s 2019

\/ st b s

M%:{r//akubvo, Chair
Committee Resblutions are not ratified

until approved by City Council.



http://www.greatersudbury.ca

Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

G sudbiity

wwiw.greatersudbury.ca

Moved By | No. FA2019- 61-A-Y

Seconded Bw/ Wu Date __ Dec. '3“"1

/\ \“\ O)h\.......:.ﬁ.\aﬁ ........... { .G OQ,¥ID .......... Xf\\m%\\gkk)/i\ LN,

U«»..%gx..*@ ......... (.t:)w A uk)(}‘ Y. L\J SQm.. { sl f.@ L2000 YQ
w % Q

@a\a\m\um@f&( tl w)\ A0 (\3 Hapsn.
(\;\)\LL ..... \/ ......... H&.&).&QA)..C\C.....ELL ivs Al fq \mL J&&&

—\/\/\l\,()\n@ lLQ\ .............. L,V\ \J{\/@ DI ATS g
At {’ \L\ 5 U LTV 4},&/‘\& L% Lk )(QNOQ_,.{’\UQ\/‘

CARRIED
December 5 ,2019

\%Oﬂncillz:y/ubo, Chair
Committee Re tions are not ratified

until approved by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

(‘ GmtarlCrand

WWW. greatersud ury.ca
Moved By VZ““’@U% No. FA2019- § 7-A5
Seconded By (W/\ Date Dec. 5/ |9

(\) Qv O Q/ﬁx)\/% Q% rd\gk\k\(}(\ %FF\J(\Q

...................... /
..... ;L A{‘\(J,EL/(J%O/\ﬁ{{IQOXJQ/\/\ o\{/ﬂ .
YCL(JL ....... ‘)’ cQﬁ.......Q.(..sz ")»W U\J\/ \' QQ“ ‘(\\\éb\ /.A‘
u,_»%fL Qo 00T L\J;PY ........................... & lal SQQ _____ ARA ..o PC{
g Conkmubaa. %( S CYNY.TIINY
22 G A 1 D 0000 O L0, B75 , BOF
...g.k.}.ﬁt;\[.\ ......... Ar\ﬂ.Qu ......... Am.Oual. Df&.’.’ ........... E: 9. oy AL (, ;}Q ()12.

DZ CARRlED
, 2019

<

Countillof/Jdkubo, Chair

Committee Resdlutions are not ratified
until approved by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

" P
Moved By /cg“// _ No. __FA20T9~_ ]

i

Seconded By //i:2:27f4f§;f;ﬁx//’§7 /‘ﬁiii;éﬁzﬁﬁéé;av.D;;énber _2019
/

@ Sudbiiry

www.greatersudbury.ca

As Amended:
Resolution #8:

THAT the City of Greater Sudbury’s 2020 tax supported capital budget be approved in the gross
amount of $123,020,282 funded as follows:

Contributions from the Operating Budget $37,845,481

Contributions from Federal Grants $15,790,984

Contributions from Provincial Grants $13,837,297

Contributions from the City of Greater Sudbury’s Reserves and Reserve Funds $10,575,508
Contributions from the City of Greater Sudbury’s Obligatory Reserve Funds $2,315,097

External debt financing of $42,265,915

Third party recoveries of $200,000

Development Charges $190,000

AND THAT the City of Greater Sudbury approves the future years spending and funding for
years 2021 to 2024 and beyond for those projects noted as "recommended” as outlined on
pages 395 and 396 of the 2020 Budget document.

Subject to:

That the 2020 capital budget be amended to include the fire sprinklers for basement at Pioneer
Manor in the amount of $120,000 as shown on page 456 of the 2020 budget document and that

it be funded from the $1M available to support one-time funding for aiternative projects from
FA2019-80A3.

Page 1

Tuesday, December , 2019

by M

CoundillorJakubo, Chair

~— ]

Committee Resolutions are not ratified
l untit’approved by City Council.




Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

www.greatersudbury.ca

Moved By No. __FA2019-%1

Seconded By Date Tuesday, December_, 2019

Resolution # 8 As amended Continued:

Subject to:

That the capital project entitled “St. Joseph’s Parking Lot Redevelopment Phase 2" be deferred
to the 2021 Budget process.

Subject to:

That the projects for the Northern Ontario Railway Museum Capreol Garage Replacement and
the Northern Ontario Railway Museum Retaining Wall be added to the capital budget in the
amounts of $80,000 and $75,000, respectively.

Subject to:
That as a result of resolution FA2019-80-A3, resolution #8 be amended to replace the gross

amount of $123,020,282 with the amount of $121,560,282 and the contribution from reserves
and reserve funds in the amount of $10,575,508 with the amount of $9,115,008.

Tuesday, December , 2019

Councillor Jakubo, Chair

Committee Resolutions are not ratified
untli approved by City Council.



http://www.greatersudbury.ca

Finance and Administration Committee Resolutions

—_—

& sudisiiy

wwiw.greatersud

Moved By * No. FA2019- 88
7 \
Seconded By ‘ L/\ il 7// \;eT esday, December , 2019
C

|5

THAT this meeting proceeds past the hour of 8.00 p.m.

UNANIMOUS CONSENT REQUIRED

Tuesday, Decemper , 2019






